
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2052
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2000
AIR STATION AT KANYAKUMARI
A.D.K. JEYASEELAN

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government propose to set up a radio station at Kanyakumari;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Kanyakumari is fully covered by 10 kW FM Tr. at AIR, Nagercoil, the District Headquarter of Kanyakumari.
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